IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS MARSHALL DIVISION

AGIS SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT LLC v.	<pre>\$</pre>
T-MOBILE USA, INC., and T-MOBILE US, INC.	\$ \$ \$
AGIS SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT LLC v.	<pre>\$ \$ \$ CASE NO. 2:21-cv-00024-JRG \$ (Member Case)</pre>
LYFT, INC.	§ § §
AGIS SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT LLC	§ § CASE NO. 2:21-cv-00026-JRG
v. UBER TECHNOLOGIES, INC., d/b/a UBER	§ (Member Case) § § §

LYFT, INC.'S NOTICE OF LETTER TO HONORABLE ROY PAYNE

Defendant Lyft, Inc. hereby files the attached letter addressed to The Honorable Roy Payne as Exhibit "A."



Respectfully submitted,

Dated: November 4, 2021 By: /s/ Deron R. Dacus

Deron R. Dacus

Deron R. Dacus
The Dacus Firm, P.C.
ddacus@dacusfirm.com
821 ESE Loop 323, Suite 430
Tyler, Texas 75701
Telephone: (903) 705-1117

Attorneys for Defendant Lyft, Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing document has been served on November 4, 2021 to all counsel of record who are deemed to have consented to electronic service via the Court's CM/ECF system per Local Rule CV-5(d)..

/s/ Deron R. Dacus
Deron R. Dacus

